

Norva24 will host a Capital Markets Day on March 19, 2025

Norva 24 AB (publ) hereby invites investors, analysts and the media to its first Capital Markets Day since the IPO on Nasdaq Stockholm in 2021, to be held at Kungsgatan 33 in Stockholm on March 19, 2025.

During the past 10 years, Norva24 has been a consolidating industry leader and successfully grown into Northern Europe's leading service provider in Underground Infrastructure Maintenance. It is now time to present the path forward and Norva24 looks forward to welcoming you to the company's Capital Markets Day on March 19, 2025 at Direkt Studios on Kungsgatan 33 in Stockholm.

The company's updated strategy and financial objectives for the coming years will be presented, along with in-depth presentations of the company's business model, operations, market opportunities and financials.

Prior to the Capital Markets Day, an on-site visit to a project will be arranged. A bus will depart from Klarabergsviadukten 49 (outside the Central Station) at CET 09.00.

In order to attend the event, please RSVP by February 28, 2025 - see link.

Agenda

09.00 - 12.00: On-site visit to a project

- 12.00 13.00: Registration and light lunch
- 13.00 16.00: Presentations
- 16.00 17.00: Refreshments and an opportunity to speak to management.

Venue

The Capital Markets Day will be hosted at Direkt Studios on Kungsgatan 33, 111 35 Stockholm.

The event will also be live-streamed.

For further information contact: Stein Yndestad, Group CFO Tel: +47 91686696 E-mail: stein.yndestad@norva24.com

About Norva24

Norva24 is the leading northern European player in the UIM industry[1] and offers UIM services, such as emptying services, pressure flushing and pipe services. On September 30, 2024, the company operated more than 80 branches[2] in Norway, Germany, Sweden, and Denmark, with approximately 2,000 employees. The company's history dates back to 1919 and Norva24 has since evolved from a company with Norwegian roots to being a market leader in UIM services in Norway, Germany, Sweden and Denmark. Norva24 has a history of completing acquisitions to enter new markets or to consolidate its local market position, taking advantage of the highly fragmented UIM market in Europe, which is characterized by mostly small, local companies. In its four markets, the company has conducted more than 50 acquisitions since 2015.

www.norva24.com.

For further information contact:

Stein Yndestad, Group CFO Tel: **+47 91686696** E-mail: **stein.yndestad@norva24.com**

About Norva24

Norva24 is the leading northern European player in the UIM industry[1] and offers UIM services, such as emptying services, pressure flushing and pipe services. On September 30, 2024, the company operated more than 80 branches[2] in Norway, Germany, Sweden, and Denmark, with approximately 2,000 employees. The company's history dates back to 1919 and Norva24 has since evolved from a company with Norwegian roots to being a market leader in UIM services in Norway, Germany, Sweden and Denmark. Norva24 has a history of completing acquisitions to enter new markets or to consolidate its local market position, taking advantage of the highly fragmented UIM market in Europe, which is characterized by mostly small, local companies. In its four markets, the company has conducted more than 50 acquisitions since 2015. www.norva24.com.

[1] Measured in revenue.

[2] The term "branch" refers to places of business in various locations in which the company conducts its operations.

Attachments

Norva24 will host a Capital Markets Day on March 19, 2025